
SMBTI AYURVED COLLEGE & HOSPITAL 

Ref No: 1324/SMBT/O5/1QAC/SC/SP&A/01/2023 

To, 

The Principal, 

SMBT Ayurved College & Hospital, Dhamangaon, 

Igatpuri, Nashik. 

Respected Sir, 
The student council committee would like to submit an annual report of the academic 

year 2022-23. We had conducted activities in collaboration with NSS, cultural and sport department. 
Work was properly distributed amongst all committee members. Each committee member 
participated with great enthusiasm and finished it very neatly. It was a very great learning experience 

for us to work in this committee. 

Activities conducted by Cultural committee during academic year 2022-2023 

Date 

01/07/22 

05/09/22 

05/09/2022 

01/11/2022 

Subject- Annual Report of Student Council Committee 2022-2023 

3 

National doctors day & poster competition 

Teachers day & Book launching ceremony 

Date 

Activity Conducted 

Ganesha ldol making competition 

24-25/02/23 Annual Gathering Agastya 2023 

3-4-5/03/202SMBT FEST 

National AIDS Day 

24/02/23 -01/03/2023 

Activity conducted 

Venue 

Date:06/07/2023 

Seminar Hall 

Examination hall, SMBT Ayurveda 

college 

Sports 

Activities conducted by Sports Committee during academic year 2022-2023 

Seminar Hall 

SMBT Ayurveda Hospital 

Seminar Hall 
SMBT Ground 

SMBT Cricket Carnival & Annual Sports Meet 2022-23 

Inter College-Volleyball & Throwball Tournament. 

2. Inter College - Badminton Tournament. 

3. Inter College Cricket & Box Cricket Tournament. 
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29/04/2023 to 01/O5/23 

11/06/2022 

12/06/2022 

26/06/2022 

Date 

03/06/2022 

18/06/2022 

20/06/2022 

21/06/2022 

01.08.2022 to 
15.08.2022 

15.10.2022 

18.10.2022 

26.11.2022 

4. Inter College -Table Tennis Tournament. 

01.12.2022 

5. Inter College- Carrom Tournament. 6. Inter College- Chess 
Tournament. 

Activities conducted by NSS during academic year 2022-2023 

Welcome SMBT Intercollegiate Sports Events 
Chess & carrom 
Cricket 

Badminton 
Volleyball 

Badminton (Boys & Girls) 
Chess & Carrom (Boys & Girls) 

Volleyball (Boys) & Throwball (Girls) 

Cricket (Boys) & Box Cricket (Girls) 

SMBT Inter Collegiate Kabbadi Tournament 

Activity Conducted 

Cycle Day Rally 

Guest Lecture - Therapeutic uses of Pranayam. (Dr. Shweta Nakil) 

Guest Lecture - Demonstration of Yogic Sharirshuddhi. (Prof. Piraji Narwade) 

Yoga For Humanity Quiz/ Yogasan/ Essay Competition. 
AKAM - Swacchata Pandharwada at various school 

Swaccha Bharat Upakram 

Bhartiya Samvidhan din 

World AIDS Day 
Cancer Awareness Day 
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02.01.2023 to 
05.01.2022 

17.01/2023 

13.02.2023 to 
20.02.2023 

14.02.2023 to 
20.02.2023 

08.03.2023 

22.03.2023 

02.06.2023 to 
0S.06.2023 

"UTKARSHA" -State level cultural competition 

Health camp for varkari at Trimbakeshwar 

NSS Special Camp - at Belgaum 

National Integrated camp, Ambala, Haryana 

International Women's Day 
World No Tobacco Day 

World Environment Day 

In all 16 activities of NSs, 05 activities of Sports, 06 activities of Cultural committee were conducted 
during the academic year 2022-2023. It was a great learning experience for students. 

Thanking You, 

OLLEG 

SMBT 
ACH 

Se 

ehanlehee 
charge 

Student Council Committee 
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