Ref No: 1324/SMBT/05/IQAC/SC/SP&A/01/2023

Date:06/07/2023

To,

The Principal,

SMBT Ayurved College & Hospital, Dhamangaon,

Igatpuri, Nashik.

## Subject- Annual Report of Student Council Committee 2022-2023

Respected Sir,

The student council committee would like to submit an annual report of the academic year 2022-23. We had conducted activities in collaboration with NSS, cultural and sport department. Work was properly distributed amongst all committee members. Each committee member participated with great enthusiasm and finished it very neatly. It was a very great learning experience for us to work in this committee.

Activities conducted by Cultural committee during academic year 2022-2023

Date	Activity Conducted	Venue
01/07/22	National doctors day & poster competition	Seminar Hall
05/09/22	Teachers day & Book launching ceremony	Examination hall, SMBT Ayurveda college
05/09/2022	Ganesha Idol making competition	Seminar Hall
01/11/2022	National AIDS Day	SMBT Ayurveda Hospital
24-25/02/23	Annual Gathering Agastya 2023	Seminar Hall
3-4-5/03/202	SMBT FEST	SMBT Ground
3		

Activities conducted by Sports Committee during academic year 2022-2023

Date	Activity conducted
24/02/23 - 01/03/2023	SMBT Cricket Carnival & Annual Sports Meet 2022-23
	1. Inter College-Volleyball & Throwball Tournament.
	2. Inter College - Badminton Tournament.
	Sports
	3. Inter College Cricket & Box Cricket Tournament.

## SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

20/04/2022	<ul><li>4. Inter College - Table Tennis Tournament.</li><li>5. Inter College- Carrom Tournament.</li><li>6. Inter College- Chess Tournament.</li></ul>
29/04/2023 to 01/05/23	Welcome SMBT Intercollegiate Sports Events Chess & carrom Cricket Badminton Volleyball
11/06/2022	Badminton (Boys & Girls)  Chess & Carrom (Boys & Girls)
12/06/2022	Volleyball (Boys) & Throwball (Girls)  Cricket (Boys) & Box Cricket (Girls)
26/06/2022	SMBT Inter Collegiate Kabbadi Tournament

## Activities conducted by NSS during academic year 2022-2023

Date	Activity Conducted
03/06/2022	Cycle Day Rally
18/06/2022	Guest Lecture - Therapeutic uses of Pranayam. (Dr. Shweta Nakil)
20/06/2022	Guest Lecture - Demonstration of Yogic Sharirshuddhi. (Prof. Piraji Narwade)
21/06/2022	Yoga For Humanity Quiz/Yogasan/ Essay Competition.
01.08.2022 to 15.08.2022	AKAM – Swacchata Pandharwada at various school
15.10.2022	Swaccha Bharat Upakram
18.10.2022	Bhartiya Samvidhan din
26.11.2022	World AIDS Day
01.12.2022	Cancer Awareness Day

## SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

02.01.2023 to 05.01.2022	"UTKARSHA" - State level cultural competition	
17.01/2023	Health camp for varkari at Trimbakeshwar	
13.02.2023 to 20.02.2023	NSS Special Camp - at Belgaum	
14.02.2023 to 20.02.2023	National Integrated camp, Ambala, Haryana	
08.03.2023	International Women's Day	
22.03.2023	World No Tobacco Day	
02.06.2023 to 05.06.2023	World Environment Day	

In all 16 activities of NSS, 05 activities of Sports, 06 activities of Cultural committee were conducted during the academic year 2022-2023. It was a great learning experience for students.

Thanking You,

Student Council Committee

COLLEGE OF THE SMBT NOW ACH